The new GD and GDA Series of cartridges are manufactured
in the USA from 100% pure polypropylene and are sized
for use in the PENTEK® 10" and 20" Big Blue housings.
GD and GDA Series are designed for purity and will not
impact taste, odor and color and provide superior chemical
resistance and are not prone to bacterial attack.
Two unique layers provide up to three times the dirt-holding
capacity than pleated, string-wound and standard spun

Cartridge Specifications and Performance Data
*Based on manufacturer’s internal testing.
Materials of Construction
Filter Media Polypropylene
Temperature Rating 40 - 145ºF (4.4 - 62.8ºC)
Tested and Certified by NSF International to NSF/
ANSI Standard 42 for material requirements only.WARNING: Do not use with water that is microbiologically unsafe or of
unknown quality without adequate disinfection before or after the system.
Model Maximum Dimensions Micron Rating* Micron Size Initial ΔP (psi) @ Flow Rate (gpm)
GD-7520-BB 4-1/2" x 9-7⁄8" (114 mm x 251 mm) Nominal Outside 75 - Core 20 <1.5 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GD-5010-BB 4-1/2" x 9-7⁄8" (114 mm x 251 mm) Nominal Outside 50 - Core 10 <2 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GD-2501-BB 4-1/2" x 9-7⁄8" (114 mm x 251 mm) Nominal Outside 25 -  Core 1 <3.2 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.2 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GD-7520-20BB 4-1/2" x 20" (114 mm x 508 mm) Nominal Outside 75 - Core 20 <3 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.2 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GD-5010-20BB 4-1/2" x 20" (114 mm x 508 mm) Nominal Outside 50 - Core 10 <4 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.3 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GD-2501-20BB 4-1/2" x 20" (114 mm x 508 mm) Nominal Outside 25 - Core 1 <6.4 psi @ 10 gpm (<6.4 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GDA-7505-BB 4-1/2" x 9-7⁄8" (114 mm x 251 mm) Absolute Outside 75 - Core 5 <5.2 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.4 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GDA-5001-BB 4-1/2" x 9-7⁄8" (114 mm x 251 mm) Absolute Outside 50 - Core 1 <9 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.6 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GDA-250.5-BB 4-1/2" x 9-7⁄8" (114 mm x 251 mm) Absolute Outside 25 - Core 0.5 <10.5 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.7 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GDA-7505-20BB 4-1/2" x 20" (114 mm x 508 mm) Absolute Outside 75 - Core 5 <10.4 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.7 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GDA-5001-20BB 4-1/2" x 20" (114 mm x 508 mm) Absolute Outside 50 - Core 1 <18 psi @ 10 gpm (<1.2 bar @ 38 Lpm)
GDA-250.5-20BB 4-1/2" x 20" (114 mm x 508 mm) Absolute Outside 25 - Core 0.5 <21 psi @ 10 gpm (<1.4 bar @ 38 Lpm)
Performance – Flow Rate Characteristics
2 4 6 8 100
15.1 22.77.60 30.3 37.9
22